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1010

40090
40150
40160
40170
40190
40200
40210
40220
40230
40240
40250
40260
40280
40290
40310
40320
40330
40340
40390

General Administrationd

Training/Manualsd

Hygiene and Cleaningd
Annual Town Meeting[
MiscellaneousO

Mobile PhonesO

Telephonel

Postagel]

Stationery

Subscriptions & Publications]
ALC SubscriptionO

Paper Recycling & Confidential(l
Office EquipmentO

Liability Insurance

Motor Insurancell

Web-site

Newsletter(

Photocopier Contract[
Photocopier Usagel

RBS Accounts Packagell

2018 /190

Agreed O
Budget

6,6300
oo

900
4000
1,0000
oo
7500
7500
1,1000
1,9270
4000
2,0000
11,6000
2,6000
5000
1,8000
1,0000
3,0000
8500
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40530
40540
40550
40570
40580
40700
40710
40720
40800
41200
46100

10180
10650
11710
11760
11870
11960

HR and H&S Advicell

Licence FeesO

Professional Fees/Legalll
Audit FeesO

Bank Charges

Health & Safetyd

Fire Equipment

Bus ServiceO

General Data Protection Regld
Council Minute Book Bindingd
Loan Chargest

OverHead Expenditured

Street Trading Income
Photocopier Incomeld
Miscellaneous Income]
Precept Received
Neighbourhood Fund

Interest Received[]

2018 /190

Agreed O
Budget

3,6000
4500
25,0000
2,5000
1,8000
5500
4500
1,0000
3,0000
2000
34,2000

109,1470

3,0000
oo

oo
545,1660
oo
1,5000

Total Incomel

1010 Net Expenditurel

549,66601

-440,5190
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1020

40000
40010
40020
40050
40560
40600

1050

40400
41990
42000
42010
42020
42060
42070
42080
42090

Staff Costs[]

Salaries and WagesO

Actuarial Pension Fund DeficitO]
CC Salaries and Wages[
Other CostsJ

Payroll Processing Feesl

Recruitment Costs[
OverHead Expenditured
1020 Net Expenditurel

Civic Ceremonialll

Election Expenses(]

Mayors Allowance 2017/180
Mayors Allowancel]

Mayor Making

Mayor's Sundayl
Remembrance Sunday(]
Seniors Partyd

Childrens Xmas Grotto[]

Civic AwardsO

2018 /190

Agreed O
Budget

423,8970
9,6000
8500
5000
1,7000
2,0000

438,5470

438,547

2,5000
oo
3,2800
1,0000
3500
7500
8500
3000
1500
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2018 /190
Agreed O
Budget

42100 Civic Regaliad 5000
42110 Twinningd 6000
421200 Members Expensesl] 4000
42130 Mayors Board UpdatingO 1000
OverHead Expenditured WD
11600 Civic Regalia Incomel on
Total Incomel oQd
1050 Net Expenditureld 10,7800

1100 Community Grants
41100 Visitor Information ServicesO 5,0000
41110 Friends of Corve and Temel 2500
412200 Homestart South Shropshired 1,0000
41230 Crucial CrewO 3000
41440 Ludlow & Area Youth Partnershill 1,0000
41500 Youth ForumOd 2,0000
41510 Citizens Advice Bureaull 2,0000
41530 Teme Weirs Trust 3000
41540 Ludlow Collegel on
41560 Assembly RoomsO 15,0000
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41570
41600
41610
41640
41650
41660
41670
41790
41880

1110

41580
41810
46040
47050

10870
10880

Friends of Whitcliffe Common(
Project Support Grants[d

Ludlow Town Band

Working Togetherd

Defib 4 YouO

Ludlow Breastfeeding Supportd
Ludlow Town Colts FootballClubO
Ludlow Fringe

Ludlow Football StadiumO

OverHead Expenditured
1100 Net Expenditureld

Community Projects]

Christmas Lights[
Town Pland
CCTVUO
Skatepark[

OverHead Expenditured

CCTV SC Contributions
Crime Commission CCTV Fundingd

2018 /190

Agreed O
Budget

5000
4,0000
5000
oo

od

oo

od
1,0000
5000

33,3500

33,3500

6,0000
oo
5,5000
oo

11,5000

od
5,5000
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11720

1150

42220

10000

1170

40130

10030

Christmas Light Incomeld
Total IncomelO
1110 Net Expenditureld
Property
Maintenanceld
OverHead Expenditured
Buttercross Shop Rent
Total Incomel
1150 Net Expenditureld

Buttercross Market[]

Electricity™
OverHead Expenditured
Buttercross Market Rent
Total IncomelO

1170 Net Expenditureld

2018 /190

Agreed O
Budget

oo
5,5000

6,0000

1,00000
1,00000
15,0000
15,0000

-14,0000

3700
3700
oo
oo

3700
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2018 /190
Agreed O
Budget

11900 Buttercross
40110 RatesO 3,7000
401200 Water Ratesl] 3000
40130 ElectricityO 8000
40140 Gasl 2500
40200 Telephonel 4000
42220 Maintenancell 7000
42230 Waste Managementl] 2500
42320 Buttercross Museum Merchandisel] 5000
42330 Buttercross Lift Contractd od
42340 Clock Servicell od
45221 Buttercross Museum Events[] 500
OverHead Expenditure 6,9500
10030 Buttercross Market Rent[d 1,0000
100600 Buttercross Museum Tickets[d 5,0000
10070 Buttercross Museum Donations 7,5000
10080 Buttercross Museum Merchandised 1,0000
Total Incomel 14,5000
1190 Net Expenditure -7,5500
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2018 /190
Agreed O
Budget
1210 GuildhallO

40110 Ratesl 11,0000
401200 Water Rates[] 4500
40130 Electricityd 4,0000
40200 Telephonel 1,0000
421800 Guildhall Redecoration 6,0000]
42220 Maintenancel 1,0000
43250 Dilapidation Works[O o0
46040 CCTVO 2000
46120 IT Package & cloud backup 1,50000
46130 Guildhall Stair Climber 6000
OverHead Expenditured 25,7500
1210 Net Expenditureld 25,7500

122[1 Garden of Rest[
10210 Maintenance Grant od
Total Incomeld od
1220 Net Expenditureld oo
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2018 /190
Agreed O
Budget

2010 Markets
40110 Ratesl 22,0000
40120 Water RatesU 6500
40130 Electricityd 3,0000
40170 Miscellaneous 3000
40180 Online Booking System[ o0
40190 Mobile Phonesd 2800
40300 Advertsing[ 5,0000
40360 MACCs Licence & Maintenancel 8000
40380 MACCS System Upgradel] o0
42200 Buttercross Storagel 5500
422200 Maintenancel] 1,2000
42230 Waste ManagementU 9,5000
42270 Parking Permitsd 13,0000
43270 Pay Pal Commission Chargeld 7000

OverHead Expenditured mﬂ
10030 Buttercross Market Rent[d 1,0000
10200 Market Rentsd 135,0000
10220 ElectricityO 1,8000
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10230
10250
10260
10270
10300
10350
10370
10380
10390
10400
11710

2020

40000
42240

10240

Specialist Markets[]

Antique MarketO

Made in Shropshire Market
Food Festivalll

Produce Market (Ludlow 21)0
Book and Craft MarketO

Craft and Country Market
Food and Craft MarketO

Craft & Garden MarketO
Parking Permits(]

Miscellaneous Incomeld
Total IncomelO
2010 Net Expenditureld
Mayfair(d

Salaries and WagesU
May FairJ

OverHead Expenditured
May Fair[J
Total Incomel

2020 Net Expenditurel

2018 /190

Agreed O
Budget

10,3000
9,7120
1,3000
3,7080
8,65200
4,0000
1,6000
8,0000
2,5000

13,0000

oo

200,5720

-143,5920

oo
7,7910

7,7910
7,7910
7,7910

oo
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2018/190
Agreed O
Budget
2050 Tourism0O

425500 Events LeafletD 5,0000
OverHead Expenditured mﬂ
10560 Town Trails Incomel oo
10570 Events Leaflet Incomel 4,5000
Total Incomel WD
2050 Net Expenditure 5000

3010 Street LightingO
422200 Maintenance 2,0000
OverHead Expenditure WB
3010 Net Expenditure 2,0000

3020 Street Furnitured
422200 Maintenancel 6000
43540 SignageO 3,5000
45010 Street Furniture[ 1,5000
OverHead Expenditure mﬂ
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10590

3030

40110
40120
40130
42220
43170
43190
43560

11740

3040

40110

Street Furniture Incomeld
Total IncomelO
3020 Net Expenditure
Toilets]

RatesO

Water Ratesl]
Electricityd
Maintenance

Water ManagementO
Consumable Goods[

Toilet CleansingO
OverHead Expenditured
Toilet Block Income
Total Incomel
3030 Net Expenditureld

Castle Street Toilets[]

Rates

2018 /190

Agreed O
Budget

1,5000
1,5000

4,1000

4,1000
5,2000
3,1000
2,0000

7500
2,6000

5500

18,3000
12,0000

12,0000

6,3000

oo
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40120
40130

3050

40110
40120
40130
43170

3060

40110
40120
40130
43170

Water Rates[d
Electricity™

OverHead Expenditured
3040 Net Expenditureld

Smithfield Toilets[

Rates[]
Water Rates[]
Electricityd

Water Management
OverHead Expenditured

3050 Net Expenditure

Linney ToiletsO

Rates[]
Water Rates[]
Electricityd

Water Managementl
OverHead Expenditure

3060 Net Expenditureld

Agreed O
Budget

oo
oo

oo

oo

o0
oo
o0
oo

o0

oo

oo
o0
oo
o0

oo

oo
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2018 /190
Agreed O
Budget

4010 Cemeteryl
40110 Ratesd 1,2500
40120 Water RatesU 2600
40130 Electricityd 15000
422200 Maintenancel 5000
42300 Cemetery Registers Restorationd oo
43000 Skip HireO 1,5000
43060 Grave Digging 12,0000
45090 Epitaph Licence & Maintenancell 1750
45100 Chapel Maintenance 5000
45110 Cemetery House Maintenancell 5000
45150 Babies Memoriall 1000
45160 Cemetery Extension (Capital)O 2,0000
460600 Cemetery Paths (Capital Item)O 1,00000
46110 Electric Meter Cemetery Officel oo
OverHead Expenditured 19,9350
105000 Cemetery House Rent[] 6,0000]
10510 Cemetery Feesl 36,7500
10530 Grave Digging Fees od
Total Incomel mﬂ
4010 Net Expenditureld -22,8150
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40201

45500

4030

42220

10760

4100

42220
43030
43570
44000
44010
44020

Ludlow in BloomO
Ludlow in Bloom Expenditure
OverHead Expenditured
4020 Net Expenditureld
AllotmentsO
Maintenanceld
OverHead Expenditured
Allotments Rent
Total Incomel
4030 Net Expenditureld
Amenities[]

Maintenance

PlantsO

Pest ControlO

Wheeler Rd Play Area Resurfacel]
Housman Cres Play Area FencingO

Tree Surveyl]

2018 /190

Agreed O
Budget

3,0000
3,0000

3,0000

7700
7700
7700

7700

oo

3,0000
1,0000
5000
2,0000
5000
2,0000
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46080

4110

40110
40120
40130
46080

10750

5000

40130
40190
43110
43120

Linney Car Park[]
OverHead Expenditured
4100 Net Expenditure

Linney Riverside Park[

RatesO

Water Ratesl]
Electricityd
Linney Car Park(J

OverHead Expenditured

Linney Park Car Park Meter
Total Incomel
4110 Net Expenditurel

Direct Labour Forcel

Electricityd
Mobile Phones[
Vehicle Service & Repair]

Hand Mowers and Strimmers[]

2018 /190

Agreed O
Budget

oo
9,0000

9,0000

8500
2500
5500
8,0000

9,6500
8,0000
8,0000

1,6500

7500
1,7000
6000
7000
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43130
43180
43190
43200
43220
43230

5010

48000
48010
48030

9010

91180
91230

Vehicle Lease HireO
Vehicle TaxO
Consumable Goods[
Petrol Dieseld

Clothing & PPEDC

Equipmentd
OverHead Expenditured
5000 Net Expenditureld
ContingenciesO

Contingency Fundl
Vehicle Replacement Fund

DLF Equip Replacement Fund
OverHead Expenditured
5010 Net Expenditured

Earmarked Reserves[]

EA Reserve Jetty]

Budgeted Reservesl]
OverHead Expenditured

9010 Net Expenditure

Agreed O
Budget

10,5000
5000
1,5000
5,0000
1,2000
1,0000

23,4500

23,4500

31,6790
oo
32,0000

63,6790

63,6790

o0
oo

oo

oo
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Note: (-) Net Expenditure means Income is greater than Expenditure]

Total Budget Expenditured

Incomel

Net Expenditureld

2018 /190

Agreed O
Budget

862,5490
862,5490

oo




